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PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!

Przed przystąpieniem do używania produktu, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. 

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przyszłość oraz zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu 
lub zdrowiu.

ZASTOSOWANIE I OPIS
Zestaw strun przeznaczony jest do gitar klasycznych. Posiada, aż 6 różnych rozmiarów 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Struny zostały 
wykonane z nylonu: 3 sztuki z posrebrzaną owijką, a 3 bez owijki koloru przezroczystego. Uniwersalne dopasują się do każdej gitary klasycznej. 
Całość została zapakowana w przezroczystą torebeczkę która zajmuje niewiele miejsca.

WSKAZÓWKA
 Urządzenie należy sprawdzić pod kątem kompletności dostawy i występowania widocznych uszkodzeń.
 W przypadku niekompletnej dostawy bądź stwierdzenia uszkodzeń wskutek wadliwego opakowania lub transportu należy skontaktować 

się z infolinią serwisową.

DANE TECHNICZNE
 Typ: nylonowe + z owijką
 Struny wiolinowe wykonane z nylonu, struny basowe z posrebrzaną owijką
 Wymiary: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Długość strun: ~105cm
 6 sztuk
 Waga: 20g

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA
 Po każdym graniu przetrzyj struny suchą, miękką szmatką, aby usunąć pot i zabrudzenia.
 Używaj specjalnych preparatów do czyszczenia strun, które przedłużają ich żywotność i poprawiają brzmienie.
 Unikaj dotykania strun tłustymi dłońmi – myj ręce przed grą.
 Regularnie sprawdzaj struny pod kątem zużycia, rdzy i przetarć – w razie potrzeby wymień je na nowe.
 Przechowuj gitarę w futerale lub pokrowcu, by ograniczyć działanie kurzu i wilgoci.
 Nie narażaj instrumentu z naciągniętymi strunami na długotrwałe działanie promieni słonecznych lub wysokich temperatur.

WSKAZÓWKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

 Montuj i demontuj struny ostrożnie, unikając gwałtownego naprężania, które może prowadzić do ich pęknięcia.
 Podczas zakładania nowych strun trzymaj twarz i oczy z dala od ich bezpośredniej linii – w razie pęknięcia mogą spowodować uraz.
 Przechowuj zużyte lub zapasowe struny poza zasięgiem dzieci – ich cienka, metalowa konstrukcja może stanowić zagrożenie.
 Używaj odpowiednich narzędzi (np. obcinaczek do strun, korbki do nawijania), aby uniknąć skaleczeń.
 Nie skręcaj strun nadmiernie – zbyt duże naprężenie może uszkodzić gitarę i spowodować ich zerwanie.
 Sprawdzaj regularnie stan strun i wymieniaj je przy oznakach korozji lub pęknięć, aby zapobiec niespodziewanemu uszkodzeniu podczas 

gry.

WSKAZÓWKI I INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE GOSPODARKI ZUŻYTYM OPAKOWANIEM

Opakowanie wykonane jest z materiałów przyjaznych dla środowiska, które można przekazać do utylizacji w lokalnym punkcie 
przetwarzania surowców wtórnych.

Zużyty materiał opakowaniowy należy dostarczyć do punktu przeznaczonego do składowania odpadu, wyznaczonego przez urzędy 
lokalne. Informacji na temat możliwości utylizacji wyeksploatowanego produktu udziela urząd gminy lub miasta.

Produkt spełnia europejskie oraz krajowe wymagania o bezpieczeństwie urządzeń i produktów.

Zastrzegamy sobie możliwość dokonywania zmian tekstu, designu i danych wyrobu bez uprzedzenia.



EN

Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing our product!

Before using the product, please read the following instructions to ensure proper use of the product.

Please keep this manual for future reference and follow its recommendations, as failure to follow its instructions may pose a threat to life or health.

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION
The set of strings is designed for classical guitars. It has 6 different sizes 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. The strings are made of nylon: 3 pieces 
with silver-plated winding, and 3 without winding in transparent color. Universal, they will fit any classical guitar. The whole thing is packed in a 
transparent bag that takes up little space.

TIP
 The device must be checked for completeness of delivery and any visible damage.
 In the event of an incomplete delivery or if you notice damage due to faulty packaging or transport, please contact the service hotline.

TECHNICAL DATA
 Type: Nylon + Wrapped
 Treble strings made of nylon, bass strings with silver-plated winding
 Dimensions: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. 
 String length: ~105cm
 6 pieces
 Weight: 20g

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE
 After each play, wipe the strings with a dry, soft cloth to remove sweat and dirt.
 Use special string cleaning products that extend their life and improve their sound.
 Avoid touching the strings with greasy hands – wash your hands before playing.
 Check your strings regularly for wear, rust and abrasions – replace them if necessary.
 Store your guitar in a case or cover to reduce exposure to dust and moisture.
 Do not expose the instrument with stretched strings to prolonged exposure to sunlight or high temperatures.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

 Install and remove strings carefully, avoiding sudden tension that may cause them to break.
 When installing new strings, keep your face and eyes away from the direct line of the strings - they could cause injury if they break.
 Keep used or spare strings out of the reach of children – their thin metal construction can pose a risk.
 Use appropriate tools (e.g. string cutters, winding crank) to avoid cuts.
 Do not over-tighten the strings – too much tension can damage the guitar and cause them to break.
 Check the condition of your strings regularly and replace them if they show signs of corrosion or cracks to prevent unexpected damage 

while playing.

TIPS AND INFORMATION ON THE MANAGEMENT OF USED PACKAGING

The packaging is made of environmentally friendly materials that can be disposed of at your local recycling center.

Used packaging material should be delivered to a waste disposal point designated by local authorities. Information on the possibilities 
of recycling the used product is provided by the municipal or city office.

The product meets European and national requirements on the safety of devices and products.

We reserve the right to make changes to text, design and product data without notice.



DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts!

Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Produkts die folgenden Anweisungen, um eine ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Produkts sicherzustellen.

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und befolgen Sie die darin enthaltenen Empfehlungen, da die Nichtbefolgung 
der Anweisungen eine Gefahr für Leben oder Gesundheit darstellen kann.

ANWENDUNG UND BESCHREIBUNG
Der Saitensatz ist für klassische Gitarren konzipiert. Es gibt bis zu 6 verschiedene Größen: 0,28 / 0,29 / 0,32 / 0,35 / 0,40 / 0,43. Die Saiten bestehen 
aus Nylon: 3 Stück mit versilberter Wicklung und 3 ohne transparente Wicklung. Universelle Passform für jede klassische Gitarre. Verpackt ist das 
Ganze in einem transparenten Beutel, der wenig Platz einnimmt.

TIPP
 Das Gerät ist auf Vollständigkeit der Lieferung und etwaige sichtbare Schäden zu prüfen.
 Im Falle einer unvollständigen Lieferung oder wenn Sie Schäden aufgrund mangelhafter Verpackung oder Transport feststellen, wenden  

Sie sich bitte an die Service-Hotline.

TECHNISCHE DATEN
 Typ: Nylon + Umwickelt
 Diskantsaiten aus Nylon, Basssaiten mit versilberter Umwicklung
 Abmessungen: 0,28 / 0,29 / 0,32 / 0,35 / 0,40 / 0,43
 Saitenlänge: ~105cm
 6 Stück
 Gewicht: 20 g

REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG
 Wischen Sie die Saiten nach jedem Spielen mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch ab, um Schweiß und Schmutz zu entfernen.
 Verwenden Sie spezielle Saitenreinigungsprodukte, die ihre Lebensdauer verlängern und ihren Klang verbessern.
 Vermeiden Sie es, die Saiten mit fettigen Händen zu berühren – waschen Sie Ihre Hände vor dem Spielen.
 Kontrollieren Sie Ihre Saiten regelmäßig auf Verschleiß, Rost und Abrieb und tauschen Sie diese gegebenenfalls aus.
 Bewahren Sie Ihre Gitarre in einem Koffer oder einer Hülle auf, um die Belastung durch Staub und Feuchtigkeit zu verringern.
 Setzen Sie das Instrument mit gespannten Saiten nicht über längere Zeit der Sonneneinstrahlung oder hohen Temperaturen aus.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

 Gehen Sie beim Anbringen und Entfernen der Saiten vorsichtig vor und vermeiden Sie plötzliche Spannungen, die zu einem Reißen der 
Saiten führen können.

 Wenn Sie neue Saiten aufziehen, achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr Gesicht und Ihre Augen nicht in die direkte Richtung der Saiten gerichtet sind. 
Bei einem Saitenriss besteht Verletzungsgefahr.

 Bewahren Sie gebrauchte oder Ersatzsaiten außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf – ihre dünne Metallkonstruktion kann ein Risiko 
darstellen.

 Verwenden Sie geeignete Werkzeuge (z. B. Saitenschneider, Aufziehkurbel), um Schnittverletzungen zu vermeiden.
 Ziehen Sie die Saiten nicht zu fest an – zu viel Spannung kann die Gitarre beschädigen und zum Reißen der Saiten führen.
 Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand Ihrer Saiten und ersetzen Sie sie, wenn sie Anzeichen von Korrosion oder Rissen aufweisen, um 

unerwartete Schäden beim Spielen zu vermeiden.

Tipps und Hinweise zum Umgang mit gebrauchten Verpackungen

Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen Materialien, die Sie bei Ihrem örtlichen Recyclinghof entsorgen können.

Gebrauchtes Verpackungsmaterial sollte bei der von den örtlichen Behörden dafür vorgesehenen Müllentsorgungsstelle abgegeben 
werden. Informationen zu den Entsorgungsmöglichkeiten des Altproduktes erteilt das Gemeinde- bzw. Stadtamt.

Das Produkt erfüllt die europäischen und nationalen Anforderungen an die Geräte- und Produktsicherheit.

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, Text, Design und Produktdaten ohne vorherige Ankündigung zu ändern.



CZ

Vážený pane nebo paní, děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili náš výrobek!

Před použitím výrobku si přečtěte následující pokyny, abyste zajistili správné používání výrobku.

Uschovejte si prosím tento návod pro budoucí použití a dodržujte jeho doporučení, protože nedodržení jeho pokynů může představovat ohrožení 
života nebo zdraví.

APLIKACE A POPIS
Sada strun je určena pro klasické kytary. Má až 6 různých velikostí 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Struny jsou vyrobeny z nylonu: 3 kusy s 
postříbřeným vinutím a 3 bez průhledného vinutí. Univerzální pro jakoukoli klasickou kytaru. Celé je to zabaleno v průhledném sáčku, který zabere 
málo místa.

TIP
 Zařízení musí být zkontrolováno z hlediska úplnosti dodávky a viditelných poškození.
 V případě nekompletní dodávky nebo pokud zjistíte poškození v důsledku špatného balení nebo přepravy, kontaktujte prosím servisní  

horkou linku.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE
 Typ: Nylon + zabalené
 Výškové struny z nylonu, basové struny s postříbřeným vinutím
 Rozměry: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Délka struny: ~ 105 cm
 6 kusů
 Hmotnost: 20g

ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA
 Po každé hře otřete struny suchým měkkým hadříkem, abyste odstranili pot a nečistoty.
 Používejte speciální přípravky na čištění strun, které prodlužují jejich životnost a zlepšují jejich zvuk.
 Nedotýkejte se strun mastnýma rukama – před hraním si umyjte ruce.
 Pravidelně kontrolujte své struny, zda nejsou opotřebené, rezavé a odřené – v případě potřeby je vyměňte.
 Uskladněte kytaru v pouzdře nebo krytu, abyste snížili vystavení prachu a vlhkosti.
 Nevystavujte nástroj s napnutými strunami dlouhodobému slunečnímu záření nebo vysokým teplotám.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

 Nainstalujte a odstraňte struny opatrně, vyhněte se náhlému napětí, které by mohlo způsobit jejich prasknutí.
 Při instalaci nových strun udržujte svůj obličej a oči mimo přímou linii strun - mohly by způsobit zranění, pokud by praskly.
 Použité nebo náhradní struny uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí – jejich tenká kovová konstrukce může představovat riziko.
 Používejte vhodné nástroje (např. nůžky na strunu, navíjecí kliku), abyste zabránili pořezání.
 Struny neutahujte příliš – příliš velké napětí může kytaru poškodit a způsobit její prasknutí.
 Pravidelně kontrolujte stav svých strun a vyměňte je, pokud vykazují známky koroze nebo praskliny, abyste předešli neočekávanému 

poškození při hraní.

TIPY A INFORMACE TÝKAJÍCÍ SE NAKLÁDÁNÍ S POUŽITÝMI OBALY

Obal je vyroben z ekologických materiálů, které lze zlikvidovat v místním recyklačním středisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odevzdejte na místo určené místními úřady na likvidaci odpadu. Informace o možnostech likvidace 
použitého výrobku poskytuje obecní nebo městský úřad.

Výrobek splňuje evropské a národní požadavky na bezpečnost zařízení a výrobků.

Vyhrazujeme si právo provádět změny v textu, designu a produktových datech bez upozornění.
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Cher Monsieur ou Madame, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit !

Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes pour garantir une utilisation correcte du produit.

Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour référence ultérieure et suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect de ses instructions peut constituer une 
menace pour la vie ou la santé.

APPLICATION ET DESCRIPTION
Le jeu de cordes est conçu pour les guitares classiques. Il a jusqu'à 6 tailles différentes 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Les cordes sont en 
nylon : 3 pièces avec enroulement argenté, et 3 sans enroulement transparent. Ajustement universel pour toute guitare classique. Le tout est emballé 
dans un sac transparent qui prend peu de place.

CONSEIL
 L'appareil doit être vérifié quant à l'intégralité de la livraison et à tout dommage visible.
 En cas de livraison incomplète ou si vous constatez des dommages dus à un emballage ou à un transport défectueux, veuillez contacter la  

hotline du service.

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
 Type : Nylon + enveloppé
 Cordes aiguës en nylon, cordes graves avec enroulement argenté
 Dimensions : 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Longueur de la corde : ~105 cm
 6 pièces
 Poids : 20 g

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
 Après chaque jeu, essuyez les cordes avec un chiffon sec et doux pour éliminer la sueur et la saleté.
 Utilisez des produits de nettoyage spéciaux pour cordes qui prolongent leur durée de vie et améliorent leur son.
 Évitez de toucher les cordes avec des mains grasses – lavez-vous les mains avant de jouer.
 Vérifiez régulièrement l’état de vos cordes pour détecter toute trace d’usure, de rouille ou d’abrasion – remplacez-les si nécessaire.
 Rangez votre guitare dans un étui ou une housse pour réduire l’exposition à la poussière et à l’humidité.
 N'exposez pas l'instrument avec les cordes tendues à une exposition prolongée au soleil ou à des températures élevées.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

 Installez et retirez les cordes avec précaution, en évitant toute tension soudaine qui pourrait les casser.
 Lors de l'installation de nouvelles cordes, gardez votre visage et vos yeux éloignés de la ligne directe des cordes - ils pourraient provoquer 

des blessures s'ils se cassaient.
 Gardez les cordes usagées ou de rechange hors de portée des enfants : leur construction métallique fine peut présenter un risque.
 Utilisez des outils appropriés (par exemple, coupe-fil, manivelle d'enroulement) pour éviter les coupures.
 Ne serrez pas trop les cordes : une tension trop importante peut endommager la guitare et provoquer leur rupture.
 Vérifiez régulièrement l’état de vos cordes et remplacez-les si elles présentent des signes de corrosion ou de fissures pour éviter des 

dommages inattendus pendant le jeu.

CONSEILS ET INFORMATIONS SUR LA GESTION DES EMBALLAGES USAGÉS

L'emballage est composé de matériaux respectueux de l'environnement qui peuvent être éliminés dans votre centre de recyclage local.

Les matériaux d’emballage usagés doivent être déposés au point de collecte des déchets désigné par les autorités locales. Des 
informations sur les possibilités d'élimination du produit usagé sont fournies par le bureau municipal ou de la ville.

Le produit répond aux exigences européennes et nationales en matière de sécurité des appareils et des produits.

Nous nous réservons le droit d'apporter des modifications au texte, à la conception et aux données du produit sans préavis.



IT

Egregio Signore/a, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per garantirne il corretto utilizzo.

Conservare il presente manuale per riferimento futuro e seguirne le raccomandazioni, poiché la mancata osservanza delle istruzioni può 
rappresentare un pericolo per la vita o la salute.

APPLICAZIONE E DESCRIZIONE
Il set di corde è progettato per chitarre classiche. Disponibile in 6 misure diverse: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Le corde sono in nylon: 3 
pezzi con avvolgimento argentato e 3 senza avvolgimento trasparente. Adatto universalmente a qualsiasi chitarra classica. Il tutto è confezionato in 
un sacchetto trasparente che occupa poco spazio.

MANCIA
 È necessario controllare l'apparecchio per verificare la completezza della fornitura e l'assenza di danni visibili.
 In caso di consegna incompleta o se si notano danni dovuti a imballaggio o trasporto difettosi, contattare la hotline del servizio clienti.

DATI TECNICI
 Tipo: Nylon + Avvolto
 Corde degli acuti in nylon, corde dei bassi con avvolgimento argentato
 Dimensioni: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Lunghezza della corda: ~105 cm
 6 pezzi
 Peso: 20 g

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
 Dopo ogni utilizzo, pulire le corde con un panno asciutto e morbido per rimuovere sudore e sporco.
 Utilizzare prodotti speciali per la pulizia delle corde, che ne prolungano la durata e ne migliorano il suono.
 Evita di toccare le corde con le mani unte: lava le mani prima di suonare.
 Controlla regolarmente le corde per verificare che non siano usurate, arrugginite o abrasioni. Sostituiscile se necessario.
 Conserva la chitarra in una custodia o in una custodia per ridurne l'esposizione a polvere e umidità.
 Non esporre lo strumento con le corde tese a lungo alla luce solare o ad alte temperature.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

 Installare e rimuovere le corde con cautela, evitando tensioni improvvise che potrebbero causarne la rottura.
 Quando si installano nuove corde, tenere il viso e gli occhi lontani dalla linea diretta delle corde, perché potrebbero rompersi e causare 

lesioni.
 Tenere le corde usate o di riserva fuori dalla portata dei bambini: la loro sottile struttura metallica può rappresentare un rischio.
 Utilizzare utensili adatti (ad esempio tagliafili, manovella di avvolgimento) per evitare tagli.
 Non stringere eccessivamente le corde: una tensione eccessiva può danneggiare la chitarra e causarne la rottura.
 Controlla regolarmente le condizioni delle corde e sostituiscile se mostrano segni di corrosione o crepe, per evitare danni imprevisti 

durante l'esecuzione.

SUGGERIMENTI E INFORMAZIONI SULLA GESTIONE DEGLI IMBALLAGGI USATI

L'imballaggio è realizzato con materiali ecocompatibili che possono essere smaltiti presso il centro di riciclaggio locale.

Il materiale di imballaggio usato deve essere consegnato al punto di smaltimento rifiuti designato dalle autorità locali. Le informazioni 
sulle possibilità di smaltimento del prodotto usato vengono fornite dall'ufficio comunale o comunale.

Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti europei e nazionali sulla sicurezza dei dispositivi e dei prodotti.

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche al testo, al design e ai dati dei prodotti senza preavviso.
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Estimado señor o señora, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!

Antes de utilizar el producto, lea las siguientes instrucciones para garantizar el uso adecuado del producto.

Conserve este manual para futuras consultas y siga sus recomendaciones, ya que no seguir sus instrucciones puede suponer una amenaza para la vida 
o la salud.

SOLICITUD Y DESCRIPCIÓN
El juego de cuerdas está diseñado para guitarras clásicas. Tiene hasta 6 tamaños diferentes 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Las cuerdas están 
hechas de nailon: 3 piezas con enrollamiento plateado y 3 sin enrollamiento transparente. Ajuste universal para cualquier guitarra clásica. Todo viene 
empaquetado en una bolsa transparente que ocupa poco espacio.

CONSEJO
 Se debe comprobar que el dispositivo esté completo en el envío y que no presente daños visibles.
 En caso de entrega incompleta o si observa daños debidos a un embalaje o transporte defectuoso, póngase en contacto con la línea directa  

de servicio técnico.

DATOS TÉCNICOS
 Tipo: Nailon + Envuelto
 Cuerdas agudas de nailon, cuerdas graves con entorchado plateado.
 Dimensiones: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Longitud de la cuerda: ~105 cm
 6 piezas
 Peso: 20g

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
 Después de cada uso, limpie las cuerdas con un paño seco y suave para eliminar el sudor y la suciedad.
 Utilice productos especiales de limpieza de cuerdas que prolongan su vida útil y mejoran su sonido.
 Evite tocar las cuerdas con las manos grasosas: lávese las manos antes de tocar.
 Revise regularmente sus cuerdas para detectar desgaste, óxido y abrasiones; reemplácelas si es necesario.
 Guarde su guitarra en un estuche o funda para reducir la exposición al polvo y la humedad.
 No exponga el instrumento con las cuerdas tensas a la exposición prolongada a la luz solar o a altas temperaturas.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

 Instale y retire las cuerdas con cuidado, evitando tensiones repentinas que puedan provocar su rotura.
 Al instalar cuerdas nuevas, mantenga la cara y los ojos alejados de la línea directa de las cuerdas: podrían causar lesiones si se rompen.
 Mantenga las cuerdas usadas o de repuesto fuera del alcance de los niños: su fina construcción metálica puede suponer un riesgo.
 Utilice herramientas adecuadas (por ejemplo, cortadores de hilo, manivela de bobinado) para evitar cortes.
 No aprietes demasiado las cuerdas: demasiada tensión puede dañar la guitarra y provocar que se rompan.
 Revisa periódicamente el estado de tus cuerdas y reemplázalas si muestran signos de corrosión o grietas para evitar daños inesperados 

mientras tocas.

CONSEJOS E INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GESTIÓN DE ENVASES USADOS

El embalaje está fabricado con materiales respetuosos con el medio ambiente que pueden desecharse en el centro de reciclaje local.

El material de embalaje usado deberá entregarse en el punto de eliminación de residuos designado por las autoridades locales. La 
información sobre las posibilidades de eliminación del producto usado la proporciona la oficina municipal o municipal.

El producto cumple con los requisitos europeos y nacionales sobre seguridad de dispositivos y productos.

Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar cambios en el texto, el diseño y los datos del producto sin previo aviso.
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Geachte heer of mevrouw, bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product!

Lees de volgende instructies aandachtig door voordat u het product gebruikt, zodat u het product op de juiste manier kunt gebruiken.

Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik en volg de aanbevelingen op. Het niet opvolgen van de instructies kan een gevaar vormen voor 
uw leven of gezondheid.

TOEPASSING EN BESCHRIJVING
De snarenset is ontworpen voor klassieke gitaren. Het heeft maximaal 6 verschillende maten: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. De snaren zijn 
gemaakt van nylon: 3 stuks met verzilverde omwikkeling en 3 stuks zonder transparante omwikkeling. Universele pasvorm voor elke klassieke 
gitaar. Het geheel zit verpakt in een transparant zakje dat weinig ruimte inneemt.

TIP
 Het apparaat dient gecontroleerd te worden op volledigheid en eventuele zichtbare schade.
 Indien de levering niet compleet is of indien u schade constateert die het gevolg is van gebrekkige verpakking of transport, neem dan  

contact op met de servicehotline.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
 Type: Nylon + Gewikkeld
 Treble snaren van nylon, bassnaren met verzilverde omwikkeling
 Afmetingen: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Snaarlengte: ~105cm
 6 stuks
 Gewicht: 20g

REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD
 Veeg de snaren na het spelen af met een droge, zachte doek om zweet en vuil te verwijderen.
 Gebruik speciale schoonmaakproducten voor snaren. Deze verlengen de levensduur van de snaren en verbeteren de klank.
 Vermijd het aanraken van de snaren met vette handen. Was uw handen voordat u gaat spelen.
 Controleer uw snaren regelmatig op slijtage, roest en slijtage – vervang ze indien nodig.
 Bewaar je gitaar in een koffer of hoes om blootstelling aan stof en vocht te minimaliseren.
 Stel het instrument met gespannen snaren niet langdurig bloot aan zonlicht of hoge temperaturen.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

 Monteer en verwijder de snaren voorzichtig en vermijd plotselinge spanning, waardoor ze kunnen breken.
 Wanneer u nieuwe snaren monteert, zorg er dan voor dat uw gezicht en ogen niet in de directe lijn van de snaren komen. Als ze breken, 

kunnen ze letsel veroorzaken.
 Houd gebruikte of reserve snaren buiten bereik van kinderen. De dunne metalen constructie kan gevaarlijk zijn.
 Gebruik geschikt gereedschap (bijv. een draadknipper, opwindhendel) om snijwonden te voorkomen.
 Draai de snaren niet te strak aan. Te veel spanning kan de gitaar beschadigen en ervoor zorgen dat ze breken.
 Controleer regelmatig de staat van uw snaren en vervang ze als er tekenen van corrosie of scheuren optreden. Zo voorkomt u onverwachte 

schade tijdens het spelen.

TIPS EN INFORMATIE OVER HET BEHEER VAN GEBRUIKTE VERPAKKINGEN

De verpakking is gemaakt van milieuvriendelijke materialen die u bij uw plaatselijke recyclingcentrum kunt inleveren.

Gebruikt verpakkingsmateriaal dient te worden afgegeven bij de door de lokale overheid aangewezen afvalverwerkingsplaats. 
Informatie over de mogelijkheden om het gebruikte product af te voeren, wordt verstrekt door het gemeente- of stadskantoor.

Het product voldoet aan de Europese en nationale eisen op het gebied van de veiligheid van apparaten en producten.

Wij behouden ons het recht voor om zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving wijzigingen aan te brengen in tekst, ontwerp en 
productgegevens.
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Kära herr eller fru, tack för att du köpte vår produkt!

Innan du använder produkten, läs följande instruktioner för att säkerställa korrekt användning av produkten.

Vänligen spara denna handbok för framtida referens och följ dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa instruktionerna kan utgöra ett 
hot mot liv eller hälsa.

ANVÄNDNING OCH BESKRIVNING
Strängsetet är designat för klassiska gitarrer. Den har upp till 6 olika storlekar 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Snörena är gjorda av nylon: 3 
stycken med silverpläterad lindning, och 3 utan transparent lindning. Universal passform för alla klassiska gitarrer. Det hela är förpackat i en 
genomskinlig påse som tar liten plats.

DRICKS
 Enheten måste kontrolleras med avseende på leveransens fullständighet och eventuella synliga skador.
 Vid ofullständig leverans eller om du märker skador på grund av felaktig förpackning eller transport, vänligen kontakta servicejouren.

TEKNISKA DATA
 Typ: Nylon + Wrapped
 Diskantsträngar av nylon, bassträngar med silverpläterad lindning
 Mått: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Stränglängd: ~105cm
 6 stycken
 Vikt: 20g

RENGÖRING OCH UNDERHÅLL
 Efter varje spelning, torka av strängarna med en torr, mjuk trasa för att ta bort svett och smuts.
 Använd speciella strängrengöringsprodukter som förlänger deras livslängd och förbättrar deras ljud.
 Undvik att röra strängarna med feta händer – tvätta händerna innan du spelar.
 Kontrollera dina strängar regelbundet för slitage, rost och nötning – byt ut dem vid behov.
 Förvara din gitarr i ett fodral eller skydd för att minska exponeringen för damm och fukt.
 Utsätt inte instrumentet med sträckta strängar för långvarig exponering för solljus eller höga temperaturer.

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

 Installera och ta bort snören försiktigt, undvik plötsliga spänningar som kan få dem att gå sönder.
 När du installerar nya strängar, håll ansiktet och ögonen borta från strängarnas direkta linje - de kan orsaka skada om de går sönder.
 Förvara använda eller reservsnören utom räckhåll för barn – deras tunna metallkonstruktion kan utgöra en risk.
 Använd lämpliga verktyg (t.ex. strängskärare, lindningsvev) för att undvika skärsår.
 Dra inte åt strängarna för hårt – för mycket spänning kan skada gitarren och få dem att gå sönder.
 Kontrollera regelbundet skicket på dina strängar och byt ut dem om de visar tecken på korrosion eller sprickor för att förhindra oväntade 

skador medan du spelar.

TIPS OCH INFORMATION OM HANTERING AV ANVÄNDA FÖRPACKNINGAR

Förpackningen är gjord av miljövänliga material som kan lämnas till din lokala återvinningscentral.

Använt förpackningsmaterial ska lämnas till en avfallsstation som utsetts av lokala myndigheter. Information om möjligheterna att 
kassera den använda produkten tillhandahålls av kommun- eller stadskontoret.

Produkten uppfyller europeiska och nationella krav på säkerhet för enheter och produkter.

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att göra ändringar i text, design och produktdata utan föregående meddelande.
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Αγαπητέ κύριε ή κυρία, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν, διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες για να διασφαλίσετε τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος.

Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά και ακολουθήστε τις συστάσεις του, καθώς η μη τήρηση των οδηγιών του μπορεί να 
αποτελέσει απειλή για τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ
Το σετ χορδών είναι σχεδιασμένο για κλασικές κιθάρες. Διαθέτει έως και 6 διαφορετικά μεγέθη 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Οι χορδές είναι 
κατασκευασμένες από νάιλον: 3 κομμάτια με επάργυρη περιέλιξη και 3 χωρίς διαφανές τύλιγμα. Καθολική εφαρμογή για κάθε κλασική κιθάρα. Το 
όλο πράγμα είναι συσκευασμένο σε μια διαφανή τσάντα που πιάνει λίγο χώρο.

ΑΚΡΟ
 Η συσκευή πρέπει να ελεγχθεί για την πληρότητα της παράδοσης και για τυχόν ορατές ζημιές.
 Σε περίπτωση ατελούς παράδοσης ή εάν παρατηρήσετε ζημιά λόγω ελαττωματικής συσκευασίας ή μεταφοράς, επικοινωνήστε με την  

τηλεφωνική γραμμή εξυπηρέτησης.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ
 Τύπος: Nylon + Περιτυλιγμένο
 Χορδές πρίμων από νάιλον, χορδές μπάσου με επάργυρη περιέλιξη
 Διαστάσεις: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Μήκος κορδονιού: ~105 cm
 6 τεμάχια
 Βάρος: 20g

ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ
 Μετά από κάθε παιχνίδι, σκουπίστε τις χορδές με ένα στεγνό, μαλακό πανί για να αφαιρέσετε τον ιδρώτα και τη βρωμιά.
 Χρησιμοποιήστε ειδικά προϊόντα καθαρισμού χορδών που παρατείνουν τη διάρκεια ζωής τους και βελτιώνουν τον ήχο τους.
 Αποφύγετε να αγγίζετε τις χορδές με λιπαρά χέρια – πλύνετε τα χέρια σας πριν παίξετε.
 Ελέγχετε τακτικά τις χορδές σας για φθορά, σκουριές και εκδορές – αντικαταστήστε τις εάν χρειάζεται.
 Αποθηκεύστε την κιθάρα σας σε μια θήκη ή κάλυμμα για να μειώσετε την έκθεση στη σκόνη και την υγρασία.
 Μην εκθέτετε το όργανο με τεντωμένες χορδές σε παρατεταμένη έκθεση στο ηλιακό φως ή σε υψηλές θερμοκρασίες.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

 Τοποθετήστε και αφαιρέστε τις χορδές προσεκτικά, αποφεύγοντας την απότομη τάση που μπορεί να προκαλέσει το σπάσιμό τους.
 Κατά την εγκατάσταση νέων χορδών, κρατήστε το πρόσωπο και τα μάτια σας μακριά από την απευθείας γραμμή των χορδών - μπορεί να 

προκαλέσουν τραυματισμό εάν σπάσουν.
 Κρατήστε τα χρησιμοποιημένα ή τα εφεδρικά κορδόνια μακριά από παιδιά – η λεπτή μεταλλική κατασκευή τους μπορεί να αποτελέσει 

κίνδυνο.
 Χρησιμοποιήστε κατάλληλα εργαλεία (π.
 Μην σφίγγετε υπερβολικά τις χορδές – η υπερβολική ένταση μπορεί να βλάψει την κιθάρα και να τις σπάσει.
 Ελέγχετε τακτικά την κατάσταση των χορδών σας και αντικαθιστάτε τα εάν παρουσιάζουν σημάδια διάβρωσης ή ρωγμές για να αποφύγετε 

απροσδόκητη ζημιά κατά το παιχνίδι.

ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΗ ΜΕΤΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΩΝ

Η συσκευασία είναι κατασκευασμένη από φιλικά προς το περιβάλλον υλικά που μπορούν να απορριφθούν στο τοπικό σας κέντρο 
ανακύκλωσης.

Το χρησιμοποιημένο υλικό συσκευασίας θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται στο σημείο διάθεσης απορριμμάτων που ορίζουν οι τοπικές αρχές. 
Πληροφορίες για τις δυνατότητες απόρριψης του χρησιμοποιημένου προϊόντος παρέχονται από το δημοτικό ή δημοτικό γραφείο.

Το προϊόν πληροί τις ευρωπαϊκές και εθνικές απαιτήσεις για την ασφάλεια συσκευών και προϊόντων.

Διατηρούμε το δικαίωμα να κάνουμε αλλαγές στα δεδομένα κειμένου, σχεδίου και προϊόντων χωρίς προειδοποίηση.
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Stimate domnule sau doamnă, vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat produsul nostru!

Înainte de a utiliza produsul, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni pentru a vă asigura de utilizarea corectă a produsului.

Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare și să urmați recomandările acestuia, deoarece nerespectarea instrucțiunilor acestuia poate 
reprezenta o amenințare pentru viață sau sănătate.

APLICAȚIE ȘI DESCRIERE
Setul de coarde este conceput pentru chitare clasice. Are până la 6 dimensiuni diferite 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Corzile sunt din nailon: 3 
bucăți cu înfășurare placată cu argint și 3 fără înfășurare transparentă. Potrivire universală pentru orice chitară clasică. Totul este ambalat într-o 
pungă transparentă care ocupă puțin spațiu.

SFAT
 Dispozitivul trebuie verificat pentru caracterul complet al livrării și orice deteriorare vizibilă.
 În cazul unei livrări incomplete sau dacă observați daune din cauza ambalajului sau transportului defectuos, vă rugăm să contactați linia  

telefonică de service.

DATE TEHNICE
 Tip: nailon + împachetat
 Corzi înalte din nailon, corzi de bas cu înfășurare placată cu argint
 Dimensiuni: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Lungimea șirului: ~105 cm
 6 bucăți
 Greutate: 20g

CURĂȚARE ȘI ÎNTREȚINERE
 După fiecare joc, ștergeți corzile cu o cârpă uscată și moale pentru a îndepărta transpirația și murdăria.
 Utilizați produse speciale de curățare a corzilor care le prelungesc durata de viață și le îmbunătățesc sunetul.
 Evitați să atingeți corzile cu mâinile grase - spălați-vă mâinile înainte de a juca.
 Verificați-vă în mod regulat corzile pentru uzură, rugină și abraziune - înlocuiți-le dacă este necesar.
 Păstrați chitara într-o carcasă sau husă pentru a reduce expunerea la praf și umiditate.
 Nu expuneți instrumentul cu corzi întinse la expunerea prelungită la lumina soarelui sau la temperaturi ridicate.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ

 Instalați și îndepărtați snururile cu grijă, evitând tensiunea bruscă care le poate provoca ruperea.
 Când instalați corzi noi, țineți fața și ochii departe de linia directă a corzilor - ar putea provoca răni dacă se rupe.
 Nu lăsați corzile folosite sau de rezervă la îndemâna copiilor – construcția lor subțire din metal poate prezenta un risc.
 Folosiți unelte adecvate (de exemplu, tăietoare de șnur, manivelă de înfășurare) pentru a evita tăieturile.
 Nu strângeți prea mult corzile – prea multă tensiune poate deteriora chitara și le poate rupe.
 Verificați regulat starea corzilor și înlocuiți-le dacă prezintă semne de coroziune sau crăpături pentru a preveni deteriorarea neașteptată în 

timpul jocului.

SFATURI SI INFORMATII PRIVIND GESTIONAREA AMBALAJULUI UTILIZAT

Ambalajul este realizat din materiale ecologice care pot fi aruncate la centrul local de reciclare.

Materialul de ambalare folosit trebuie livrat la punctul de eliminare a deșeurilor desemnat de autoritățile locale. Informațiile despre 
posibilitățile de eliminare a produsului uzat sunt furnizate de către oficiul municipal sau municipal.

Produsul îndeplinește cerințele europene și naționale privind siguranța dispozitivelor și produselor.

Ne rezervăm dreptul de a face modificări textului, designului și datelor despre produs fără notificare.
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Caro senhor ou senhora, obrigado por adquirir nosso produto!

Antes de usar o produto, leia as seguintes instruções para garantir o uso correto do produto.

Guarde este manual para referência futura e siga suas recomendações, pois o não cumprimento de suas instruções pode representar uma ameaça à 
vida ou à saúde.

APLICAÇÃO E DESCRIÇÃO
O conjunto de cordas é projetado para violões clássicos. Possui até 6 tamanhos diferentes 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. As cordas são feitas 
de nylon: 3 peças com enrolamento prateado e 3 sem enrolamento transparente. Encaixe universal para qualquer violão clássico. Tudo isso embalado 
em uma bolsa transparente que ocupa pouco espaço.

DICA
 O dispositivo deve ser verificado quanto à integridade da entrega e a quaisquer danos visíveis.
 Em caso de entrega incompleta ou se você notar danos devido a embalagem ou transporte defeituosos, entre em contato com a linha direta  

de serviço.

DADOS TÉCNICOS
 Tipo: Nylon + Envolto
 Cordas agudas de nylon, cordas graves com enrolamento prateado
 Dimensões: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Comprimento da corda: ~105 cm
 6 peças
 Peso: 20g

LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO
 Após cada execução, limpe as cordas com um pano seco e macio para remover suor e sujeira.
 Use produtos especiais para limpeza de cordas que prolongam sua vida útil e melhoram seu som.
 Evite tocar nas cordas com as mãos gordurosas – lave as mãos antes de tocar.
 Verifique suas cordas regularmente quanto a desgaste, ferrugem e abrasões – substitua-as se necessário.
 Guarde sua guitarra em um estojo ou capa para reduzir a exposição à poeira e umidade.
 Não exponha o instrumento com as cordas esticadas à exposição prolongada à luz solar ou a altas temperaturas.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

 Instale e remova as cordas com cuidado, evitando tensões repentinas que podem causar sua quebra.
 Ao instalar cordas novas, mantenha o rosto e os olhos longe da linha direta das cordas - elas podem causar ferimentos se quebrarem.
 Mantenha cordas usadas ou extras fora do alcance de crianças – sua estrutura metálica fina pode representar um risco.
 Utilize ferramentas apropriadas (por exemplo, alicate de corte, manivela de enrolamento) para evitar cortes.
 Não aperte demais as cordas – muita tensão pode danificar o violão e fazer com que elas quebrem.
 Verifique regularmente a condição das suas cordas e substitua-as se apresentarem sinais de corrosão ou rachaduras para evitar danos 

inesperados enquanto estiver tocando.

DICAS E INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE GERENCIAMENTO DE EMBALAGENS USADAS

A embalagem é feita de materiais ecológicos que podem ser descartados no centro de reciclagem local.

O material de embalagem usado deve ser entregue no ponto de descarte de resíduos designado pelas autoridades locais. Informações 
sobre as possibilidades de descarte do produto usado são fornecidas pela prefeitura ou secretaria municipal.

O produto atende aos requisitos europeus e nacionais sobre segurança de dispositivos e produtos.

Reservamo-nos o direito de fazer alterações no texto, design e dados do produto sem aviso prévio.
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Уважаеми господине или госпожо, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Преди да използвате продукта, моля, прочетете следните инструкции, за да осигурите правилната употреба на продукта.

Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки и следвайте неговите препоръки, тъй като неспазването на инструкциите може да 
представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ
Комплектът струни е предназначен за класически китари. Има до 6 различни размера 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43.
 Струните са изработени от найлон: 3 броя със сребристо навиване и 3 без прозрачно навиване. Универсална годност за всяка класическа 
китара. Всичко е опаковано в прозрачна торбичка, която заема малко място.

СЪВЕТ
 Устройството трябва да се провери за комплектност на доставката и видими повреди.
 В случай на непълна доставка или ако забележите повреда поради дефектна опаковка или транспорт, моля, свържете се с горещата 

линия за обслужване.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ
 Тип: найлон + опакован
 Високи струни от найлон, бас струни със сребърна намотка
 Размери: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Дължина на струната: ~105см
 6 броя
 Тегло: 20гр

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ И ПОДДРЪЖКА
 След всяко свирене избършете струните със суха, мека кърпа, за да премахнете потта и мръсотията.
 Използвайте специални продукти за почистване на струни, които удължават живота им и подобряват звука им.
 Избягвайте да докосвате струните с мазни ръце – измивайте ръцете си преди да свирите.
 Проверявайте редовно струните си за износване, ръжда и ожулвания – сменете ги, ако е необходимо.
 Съхранявайте китарата си в калъф или капак, за да намалите излагането на прах и влага.
 Не излагайте инструмента с опънати струни на продължително излагане на слънчева светлина или високи температури.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

 Монтирайте и отстранявайте струните внимателно, като избягвате внезапно напрежение, което може да доведе до скъсване.
 Когато монтирате нови струни, дръжте лицето и очите си далеч от пряката линия на струните - те могат да причинят нараняване, 

ако се скъсат.
 Съхранявайте използвани или резервни струни далеч от деца – тънката им метална конструкция може да представлява риск.
 Използвайте подходящи инструменти (напр. ножове за нишки, манивела за навиване), за да избегнете порязвания.
 Не натягайте прекалено много струните – прекаленото опъване може да повреди китарата и да ги скъса.
 Проверявайте редовно състоянието на вашите струни и ги сменете, ако показват признаци на корозия или пукнатини, за да 

предотвратите неочаквани повреди по време на свирене.

СЪВЕТИ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА УПРАВЛЕНИЕ НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ОПАКОВКИ

Опаковката е направена от екологично чисти материали, които могат да бъдат изхвърлени в местния център за рециклиране.

Използваният опаковъчен материал трябва да се достави до пункта за изхвърляне на отпадъци, определен от местните 
власти. Информация за възможностите за изхвърляне на използвания продукт се предоставя от общинската или градската 
служба.

Продуктът отговаря на европейските и национални изисквания за безопасност на устройствата и продуктите.

Запазваме си правото да правим промени в текста, дизайна и данните за продукта без предизвестие.
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Tisztelt Hölgyem vagy Uram! Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta termékünket!

A termék használata előtt kérjük, olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat a termék megfelelő használatának biztosítása érdekében.

Kérjük, őrizze meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi hivatkozás céljából, és kövesse az ajánlásait, mivel az utasítások be nem tartása élet- vagy 
egészségveszélyt jelenthet.

PÁLYÁZAT ÉS LEÍRÁS
A húrkészlet klasszikus gitárokhoz készült. Akár 6 különböző mérettel rendelkezik: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. A húrok nejlonból 
készülnek: 3 db ezüstözött tekercselés, 3 db átlátszó tekercs nélkül. Univerzálisan illeszkedik minden klasszikus gitárhoz. Az egész egy átlátszó 
zacskóba van csomagolva, ami kis helyet foglal.

TIPP
 A készüléket ellenőrizni kell a szállítás hiánytalansága és a látható sérülések szempontjából.
 Hiányos kiszállítás esetén, vagy ha hibás csomagolás vagy szállítás miatti sérülést észlel, forduljon a szerviz forródróthoz.

MŰSZAKI ADATOK
 Típus: Nylon + Burkolt
 Magas húrok nejlonból, basszus húrok ezüstözött tekercseléssel
 Méretek: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Húr hossza: ~105cm
 6 darab
 Súly: 20g

TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS
 Minden játék után törölje le a húrokat egy száraz, puha ruhával, hogy eltávolítsa az izzadságot és a szennyeződést.
 Használjon speciális húrtisztító termékeket, amelyek meghosszabbítják élettartamukat és javítják hangjukat.
 Kerülje a húrok zsíros kézzel való érintését – játék előtt mosson kezet.
 Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a húrokat kopás, rozsda és kopás szempontjából – szükség esetén cserélje ki őket.
 Tárolja a gitárt tokban vagy burkolatban, hogy csökkentse a por és a nedvesség hatását.
 Ne tegye ki a megfeszített húrú hangszert hosszan tartó napfénynek vagy magas hőmérsékletnek.

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK

 Óvatosan szerelje fel és távolítsa el a húrokat, elkerülve a hirtelen feszültséget, amely eltörhet.
 Új húrok felszerelésekor tartsa távol arcát és szemét a húrok közvetlen vonalától – elszakadásuk sérülést okozhat.
 A használt vagy tartalék húrokat tartsa távol a gyerekektől – vékony fémszerkezetük veszélyt jelenthet.
 A vágások elkerülése érdekében használjon megfelelő eszközöket (pl. húrvágó, tekercselő hajtókar).
 Ne feszítse túl a húrokat – a túlzott feszültség károsíthatja a gitárt, és eltörhet.
 Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a húrok állapotát, és cserélje ki őket, ha korrózió vagy repedés jeleit mutatja, hogy elkerülje a váratlan károsodást 

játék közben.

TIPPEK ÉS INFORMÁCIÓK A HASZNÁLT CSOMAGOLÁSOK KEZELÉSÉHEZ

A csomagolás környezetbarát anyagokból készült, amelyeket a helyi újrahasznosító központban lehet leadni.

A használt csomagolóanyagokat a helyi hatóságok által kijelölt hulladéklerakó helyre kell szállítani. A használt termék 
megsemmisítésének lehetőségeiről az önkormányzati vagy városi hivatal ad tájékoztatást.

A termék megfelel a készülékek és termékek biztonságára vonatkozó európai és nemzeti követelményeknek.

Fenntartjuk a jogot a szöveg, a design és a termékadatok előzetes értesítés nélküli változtatására.
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Kære hr. eller fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!

Før du bruger produktet, bedes du læse følgende instruktioner for at sikre korrekt brug af produktet.

Gem venligst denne manual til fremtidig reference og følg dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse af instruktionerne kan udgøre en trussel 
mod liv eller helbred.

ANVENDELSE OG BESKRIVELSE
Strengesættet er designet til klassiske guitarer. Den har op til 6 forskellige størrelser 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Snorene er lavet af nylon: 3 
stykker med forsølvet vikling, og 3 uden gennemsigtig vikling. Universal pasform til enhver klassisk guitar. Det hele er pakket i en gennemsigtig 
pose, der fylder lidt.

TIP
 Apparatet skal kontrolleres for leveringsfuldstændighed og eventuelle synlige skader.
 I  tilfælde  af  ufuldstændig  levering,  eller  hvis  du bemærker  skader  på  grund af  defekt  emballage  eller  transport,  bedes  du kontakte  

servicehotline.

TEKNISKE DATA
 Type: Nylon + Indpakket
 Diskantstrenge af nylon, basstrenge med sølvbelagt optræk
 Dimensioner: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Snorlængde: ~105 cm
 6 stk
 Vægt: 20g

RENGØRING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
 Efter hvert spil skal du tørre strengene af med en tør, blød klud for at fjerne sved og snavs.
 Brug specielle strengrengøringsprodukter, der forlænger deres levetid og forbedrer deres lyd.
 Undgå at røre strengene med fedtede hænder - vask dine hænder før du spiller.
 Tjek dine strenge regelmæssigt for slitage, rust og slid – udskift dem om nødvendigt.
 Opbevar din guitar i et etui eller et cover for at reducere eksponeringen for støv og fugt.
 Udsæt ikke instrumentet med strakte strenge for længere tids udsættelse for sollys eller høje temperaturer.

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

 Installer og fjern strenge forsigtigt, undgå pludselige spændinger, der kan få dem til at knække.
 Når du installerer nye strenge, skal du holde dit ansigt og øjne væk fra den direkte linje af strengene - de kan forårsage skade, hvis de 

knækker.
 Opbevar brugte eller reservestrenge utilgængeligt for børn – deres tynde metalkonstruktion kan udgøre en risiko.
 Brug passende værktøj (f.eks. strengskærer, vikle håndsving) for at undgå snit.
 Spænd ikke strengene for meget – for meget spænding kan beskadige guitaren og få dem til at knække.
 Tjek regelmæssigt tilstanden af dine strenge og udskift dem, hvis de viser tegn på korrosion eller revner for at forhindre uventet skade, 

mens du spiller.

TIPS OG INFORMATION OM HÅNDTERING AF BRUGT EMBALLAGE

Emballagen er lavet af miljøvenlige materialer, som kan afleveres på din lokale genbrugsplads.

Brugt emballagemateriale skal afleveres til det affaldsbortskaffelsessted, der er udpeget af lokale myndigheder. Oplysninger om 
mulighederne for at bortskaffe det brugte produkt gives af kommune- eller bykontoret.

Produktet opfylder europæiske og nationale krav til sikkerheden af enheder og produkter.

Vi forbeholder os retten til at foretage ændringer i tekst, design og produktdata uden varsel.
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Vážený pán alebo pani, ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili náš produkt!

Pred použitím produktu si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny, aby ste zaistili správne používanie produktu.

Uschovajte si tento návod pre budúce použitie a riaďte sa jeho odporúčaniami, pretože nedodržanie jeho pokynov môže predstavovať ohrozenie 
života alebo zdravia.

APLIKÁCIA A POPIS
Sada strún je určená pre klasické gitary. Má až 6 rôznych veľkostí 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Struny sú vyrobené z nylonu: 3 kusy s 
postriebreným vinutím a 3 kusy bez priehľadného vinutia. Univerzálny vhodný pre akúkoľvek klasickú gitaru. Celé je to zabalené v priehľadnom 
sáčku, ktorý zaberá málo miesta.

TIP
 Zariadenie je potrebné skontrolovať na kompletnosť dodávky a viditeľné poškodenia.
 V prípade nekompletnej dodávky alebo ak zistíte poškodenie v dôsledku nesprávneho balenia alebo prepravy, kontaktujte prosím servisnú 

linku.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE
 Typ: Nylon + zabalené
 Výškové struny z nylonu, basové struny s postriebreným vinutím
 Rozmery: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Dĺžka šnúrky: ~ 105 cm
 6 kusov
 Hmotnosť: 20g

ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA
 Po každom hraní utrite struny suchou mäkkou handričkou, aby ste odstránili pot a nečistoty.
 Používajte špeciálne prípravky na čistenie strún, ktoré predlžujú ich životnosť a zlepšujú ich zvuk.
 Nedotýkajte sa strún mastnými rukami – pred hraním si umyte ruky.
 Pravidelne kontrolujte svoje struny, či nie sú opotrebované, hrdzavé a odierané – v prípade potreby ich vymeňte.
 Gitaru skladujte v puzdre alebo kryte, aby ste znížili vystavenie prachu a vlhkosti.
 Nevystavujte nástroj s natiahnutými strunami dlhodobému slnečnému žiareniu alebo vysokým teplotám.

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY

 Nainštalujte a odstráňte struny opatrne, vyhýbajte sa náhlemu napätiu, ktoré by mohlo spôsobiť ich pretrhnutie.
 Pri inštalácii nových strún držte svoju tvár a oči mimo priamej línie strún - pri prasknutí by mohli spôsobiť zranenie.
 Použité alebo náhradné šnúrky uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí – ich tenká kovová konštrukcia môže predstavovať riziko.
 Aby ste predišli porezaniu, používajte vhodné nástroje (napr. rezačky strún, navíjaciu kľuku).
 Struny príliš neuťahujte – prílišné napätie môže gitaru poškodiť a spôsobiť jej prasknutie.
 Pravidelne kontrolujte stav svojich strún a ak vykazujú známky korózie alebo praskliny, vymeňte ich, aby ste predišli neočakávanému 

poškodeniu pri hraní.

TIPY A INFORMÁCIE TÝKAJÚCE SA NAKLADANIA S POUŽITÝMI OBALMI

Obal je vyrobený z ekologických materiálov, ktoré je možné zlikvidovať v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odovzdajte na miesto likvidácie odpadu určené miestnymi úradmi. Informácie o možnostiach likvidácie 
použitého výrobku poskytuje obecný alebo mestský úrad.

Výrobok spĺňa európske a národné požiadavky na bezpečnosť zariadení a produktov.

Vyhradzujeme si právo na zmeny textu, dizajnu a údajov o produkte bez upozornenia.
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Arvoisa herra tai rouva, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!

Ennen kuin käytät tuotetta, lue seuraavat ohjeet varmistaaksesi tuotteen oikean käytön.

Säilytä tämä opas myöhempää tarvetta varten ja noudata sen suosituksia, sillä ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa hengen tai terveyden 
vaaran.

SOVELLUS JA KUVAUS
Kielisetti on suunniteltu klassisille kitaroille. Siinä on jopa 6 eri kokoa 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Kielet on valmistettu nailonista: 3 kpl 
hopeoidulla käämyksellä ja 3 ilman läpinäkyvää käämitystä. Universaali, joka sopii kaikille klassiselle kitaralle. Koko tavara on pakattu 
läpinäkyvään pussiin, joka vie vähän tilaa.

KÄRKI
 Laite on tarkastettava toimituksen täydellisyyden ja näkyvien vaurioiden varalta.
 Mikäli  toimitus  on  epätäydellinen  tai  jos  huomaat  virheellisestä  pakkauksesta  tai  kuljetuksesta  johtuvan  vaurion,  ota  yhteyttä  

huoltopalveluun.

TEKNISET TIEDOT
 Tyyppi: Nylon + Kääritty
 Diskanttikielet nailonia, bassokieliä hopeoidulla käämityksellä
 Mitat: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Nauhan pituus: ~105cm
 6 kpl
 Paino: 20g

PUHDISTUS JA HUOLTO
 Pyyhi kielet jokaisen pelin jälkeen kuivalla, pehmeällä liinalla poistaaksesi hien ja lian.
 Käytä erityisiä kielten puhdistusaineita, jotka pidentävät niiden käyttöikää ja parantavat niiden ääntä.
 Vältä koskettamasta kieliä rasvaisilla käsillä – pese kätesi ennen soittamista.
 Tarkista nauhasi säännöllisesti kulumisen, ruosteen ja kulumisen varalta – vaihda ne tarvittaessa.
 Säilytä kitarasi kotelossa tai kannessa vähentääksesi altistumista pölylle ja kosteudelle.
 Älä altista soitinta, jonka kielet ovat venyneet, pitkäaikaiselle altistukselle auringonvalolle tai korkeille lämpötiloille.

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

 Asenna ja poista narut varovasti välttäen äkillistä jännitystä, joka voi aiheuttaa niiden katkeamisen.
 Kun asennat uusia nauhoja, pidä kasvosi ja silmäsi poissa nauhojen suorasta linjasta - ne voivat aiheuttaa vammoja, jos ne katkeavat.
 Pidä käytetyt tai varanauhat poissa lasten ulottuvilta – niiden ohut metallirakenne voi aiheuttaa riskin.
 Käytä sopivia työkaluja (esim. naruleikkureita, käämityskampia) leikkausten välttämiseksi.
 Älä kiristä kieliä liikaa – liiallinen jännitys voi vahingoittaa kitaraa ja saada ne katkeamaan.
 Tarkista jousien kunto säännöllisesti ja vaihda ne, jos niissä on korroosion merkkejä tai halkeamia, jotta vältyt odottamattomilta vaurioilta 

soittamisen aikana.

VINKKEJÄ JA TIETOA KÄYTETTYJEN PAKKAUSTEN HALLINTAAN

Pakkaus on valmistettu ympäristöystävällisistä materiaaleista, jotka voidaan hävittää paikallisessa kierrätyskeskuksessa.

Käytetty pakkausmateriaali tulee toimittaa paikallisten viranomaisten määräämään jätehuoltopisteeseen. Tietoja käytetyn tuotteen 
hävittämismahdollisuuksista antaa kunnan tai kaupungin virasto.

Tuote täyttää eurooppalaiset ja kansalliset laitteiden ja tuotteiden turvallisuutta koskevat vaatimukset.

Pidätämme oikeuden tehdä muutoksia tekstiin, suunnitteluun ja tuotetietoihin ilman erillistä ilmoitusta.
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Gerbiamasis pone arba ponia, dėkojame, kad įsigijote mūsų gaminį!

Prieš naudodami gaminį, perskaitykite toliau pateiktas instrukcijas, kad užtikrintumėte tinkamą gaminio naudojimą.

Išsaugokite šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte pasinaudoti ateityje, ir vadovaukitės jo rekomendacijomis, nes jos nurodymų nesilaikymas gali kelti pavojų 
gyvybei arba sveikatai.

PRAŠYMAS IR APRAŠYMAS
Stygų rinkinys skirtas klasikinėms gitaroms. Jis turi iki 6 skirtingų dydžių 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Stygos pagamintos iš nailono: 3 dalys 
su sidabruota apvija ir 3 be skaidrios apvijos. Universalus tinka bet kokiai klasikinei gitarai. Viskas supakuota į permatomą maišelį, kuris užima 
mažai vietos.

PATARIMAS
 Prietaisas turi būti patikrintas dėl pristatymo išsamumo ir matomų pažeidimų.
 Pristačius nepilną pristatymą arba pastebėjus žalą dėl netinkamos pakuotės ar transportavimo, susisiekite su aptarnavimo telefonu.

TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS
 Tipas: nailonas + apvyniotas
 Aukštosios stygos iš nailono, bosinės stygos su sidabruota apvija
 Matmenys: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Virvelės ilgis: ~105cm
 6 vnt
 Svoris: 20g

VALYMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA
 Po kiekvieno žaidimo nuvalykite stygas sausa, minkšta šluoste, kad pašalintumėte prakaitą ir nešvarumus.
 Naudokite specialias stygų valymo priemones, kurios prailgina jų tarnavimo laiką ir pagerina jų garsą.
 Nelieskite stygų riebiomis rankomis – prieš grodami nusiplaukite rankas.
 Reguliariai tikrinkite, ar stygos nesusidėvėjo, nėra rūdžių ir įbrėžimų – jei reikia, jas pakeiskite.
 Laikykite gitarą dėkle arba dangtelyje, kad sumažintumėte dulkių ir drėgmės poveikį.
 Nelaikykite instrumento su ištemptomis stygomis ilgai saulės šviesoje ar aukštoje temperatūroje.

SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

 Atsargiai sumontuokite ir nuimkite stygas, vengdami staigaus įtempimo, dėl kurio jos gali nutrūkti.
 Montuodami naujas stygas, veidą ir akis laikykite toliau nuo tiesioginės stygų linijos – nutrūkusios gali susižaloti.
 Naudotas arba atsargines stygas laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje – jų plona metalinė konstrukcija gali kelti pavojų.
 Norėdami išvengti įpjovimų, naudokite tinkamus įrankius (pvz., raištelius, vyniojimo švaistiklį).
 Neperveržkite stygų – per didelė įtampa gali sugadinti gitarą ir jos sulūžti.
 Reguliariai tikrinkite stygų būklę ir pakeiskite jas, jei matosi korozijos ar įtrūkimų požymiai, kad išvengtumėte netikėtos žalos grojant.

PATARIMAI IR INFORMACIJA APIE NAUDOTŲ PAKUOČIŲ TVARKYMĄ

Pakuotė pagaminta iš aplinkai nekenksmingų medžiagų, kurias galima išmesti vietiniame perdirbimo centre.

Panaudotos pakavimo medžiagos turi būti pristatytos į vietos valdžios nurodytą atliekų šalinimo punktą. Informaciją apie panaudoto 
gaminio utilizavimo galimybes teikia savivaldybės ar miesto įstaiga.

Gaminys atitinka Europos ir nacionalinius prietaisų ir gaminių saugos reikalavimus.

Pasiliekame teisę be įspėjimo keisti tekstą, dizainą ir gaminio duomenis.
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Godātais kungs vai kundze! Paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!

Pirms produkta lietošanas, lūdzu, izlasiet tālāk sniegtos norādījumus, lai nodrošinātu pareizu produkta lietošanu.

Lūdzu, saglabājiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai uzziņai un ievērojiet tās ieteikumus, jo norādījumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

PIETEIKUMS UN APRAKSTS
Stīgu komplekts ir paredzēts klasiskajām ģitārām. Tam ir līdz 6 dažādiem izmēriem 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Stīgas ir izgatavotas no 
neilona: 3 gabali ar sudrabotu tinumu un 3 bez caurspīdīga tinuma. Universāli piemērots jebkurai klasiskajai ģitārai. Visa lieta ir iepakota caurspīdīgā 
maisiņā, kas aizņem maz vietas.

PADOMS
 Ierīcei ir jāpārbauda piegādes pilnīgums un redzami bojājumi.
 Nepilnīgas  piegādes  gadījumā  vai  ja  pamanāt  bojājumus  nepareiza  iepakojuma vai  transportēšanas  dēļ,  lūdzu,  sazinieties  ar  servisa 

uzticības tālruni.

TEHNISKIE DATI
 Tips: neilons + iesaiņots
 Diskantās stīgas no neilona, basa stīgas ar sudrabotu tinumu
 Izmēri: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Stīgas garums: ~105cm
 6 gab
 Svars: 20g

TĪRĪŠANA UN APKOPE
 Pēc katras spēles noslaukiet stīgas ar sausu, mīkstu drāniņu, lai noņemtu sviedrus un netīrumus.
 Izmantojiet īpašus stīgu tīrīšanas līdzekļus, kas pagarina to kalpošanas laiku un uzlabo to skaņu.
 Izvairieties pieskarties stīgām ar taukainām rokām – pirms spēlēšanas nomazgājiet rokas.
 Regulāri pārbaudiet, vai auklas nav nodilušas, nerūsējušas un nobrāzušas – vajadzības gadījumā nomainiet tās.
 Glabājiet ģitāru futrālī vai vāciņā, lai samazinātu putekļu un mitruma iedarbību.
 Nepakļaujiet instrumentu ar izstieptām stīgām ilgstošai saules gaismas vai augstas temperatūras iedarbībai.

DROŠĪBAS NORĀDĪJUMI

 Uzstādiet un noņemiet auklas uzmanīgi, izvairoties no pēkšņas spriedzes, kas var izraisīt to pārrāvumu.
 Uzstādot jaunas stīgas, turiet seju un acis tālāk no stīgu tiešās līnijas – tās var izraisīt savainojumus, ja tās pārtrūkst.
 Glabājiet lietotas vai rezerves auklas bērniem nepieejamā vietā – to plānā metāla konstrukcija var radīt risku.
 Lai izvairītos no iegriezumiem, izmantojiet atbilstošus instrumentus (piemēram, stīgu griezējus, tinumu kloķi).
 Nepievelciet stīgas pārāk cieši – pārāk liela spriedze var sabojāt ģitāru un izraisīt tās pārrāvumu.
 Regulāri pārbaudiet savu stīgu stāvokli un nomainiet tās, ja tām ir korozijas pazīmes vai plaisas, lai spēles laikā izvairītos no negaidītiem 

bojājumiem.

PADOMI UN INFORMĀCIJA PAR LIETOTĀ IEPAKOJUMA PĀRVALDĪBU

Iepakojums ir izgatavots no videi draudzīgiem materiāliem, kurus var nodot vietējā pārstrādes centrā.

Izlietotais iepakojuma materiāls jānogādā vietējo iestāžu norādītajā atkritumu savākšanas punktā. Informāciju par izlietotās preces 
utilizācijas iespējām sniedz pašvaldības vai pilsētas pārvalde.

Produkts atbilst Eiropas un valsts prasībām attiecībā uz ierīču un izstrādājumu drošību.

Mēs paturam tiesības bez brīdinājuma veikt izmaiņas tekstā, dizainā un produkta datos.



EE

Lugupeetud härra või proua, täname teid meie toote ostmise eest!

Enne toote kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid, et tagada toote õige kasutamine.

Hoidke käesolev juhend edaspidiseks kasutamiseks alles ja järgige selle soovitusi, kuna juhiste eiramine võib ohustada elu või tervist.

TAOTLUS JA KIRJELDUS
Keeltekomplekt on mõeldud klassikalistele kitarridele. Sellel on kuni 6 erinevat suurust 00,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Nöörid on valmistatud 
nailonist: 3 tükki hõbetatud mähisega ja 3 ilma läbipaistva mähisega. Universaalne, mis sobib igale klassikalisele kitarrile. Kogu asi on pakitud 
läbipaistvasse kotti, mis võtab vähe ruumi.

VIHJE
 Seadet tuleb kontrollida tarne täielikkuse ja nähtavate kahjustuste suhtes.
 Mittetäieliku tarne korral või kui märkate vigase pakendi või transpordi tõttu kahjustusi, võtke ühendust teenindustelefoniga.

TEHNILISED ANDMED
 Tüüp: nailon + pakitud
 Nailonist kõrged keeled, hõbetatud mähisega bassikeeled
 Mõõtmed: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Nööri pikkus: ~105cm
 6 tükki
 Kaal: 20g

PUHASTAMINE JA HOOLDUS
 Pärast iga mängimist pühkige nööre kuiva pehme lapiga, et eemaldada higi ja mustus.
 Kasutage spetsiaalseid keelpillide puhastusvahendeid, mis pikendavad nende eluiga ja parandavad nende heli.
 Vältige keelpillide puudutamist rasvaste kätega – enne mängimist peske käed.
 Kontrollige oma stringe regulaarselt kulumise, rooste ja hõõrdumise suhtes – vajadusel vahetage need välja.
 Hoidke oma kitarri ümbrises või kaanes, et vältida kokkupuudet tolmu ja niiskusega.
 Ärge jätke venitatud keeltega instrumenti pikaajalise päikesevalguse või kõrge temperatuuri kätte.

OHUTUSJUHISED

 Paigaldage ja eemaldage nöörid ettevaatlikult, vältides äkilist pinget, mis võib põhjustada nende purunemise.
 Uute nööride paigaldamisel hoidke oma nägu ja silmad nööride otsejoonest eemal – need võivad purunemisel põhjustada vigastusi.
 Hoidke kasutatud või varupaelu lastele kättesaamatus kohas – nende õhuke metallkonstruktsioon võib ohustada.
 Lõigete vältimiseks kasutage sobivaid tööriistu (nt nöörilõikurid, kerimisvänt).
 Ärge pingutage keeli üle – liiga tugev pinge võib kitarri kahjustada ja põhjustada nende purunemise.
 Kontrollige regulaarselt oma keelpillide seisukorda ja vahetage need välja, kui neil on korrosiooni või pragude märke, et vältida 

ootamatuid kahjustusi mängimise ajal.

NÕUANDED JA TEAVE KASUTATUD PAKENDITE HALDAMISE KOHTA

Pakend on valmistatud keskkonnasõbralikest materjalidest, mille saab ära anda kohalikus taaskasutuskeskuses.

Kasutatud pakkematerjal tuleb toimetada kohalike ametiasutuste poolt määratud jäätmekäitluspunkti. Infot kasutatud toote 
utiliseerimise võimaluste kohta annab valla- või linnaamet.

Toode vastab Euroopa ja riiklikele seadmete ja toodete ohutuse nõuetele.

Jätame endale õiguse teha tekstis, disainis ja tooteandmetes ette teatamata muudatusi.
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Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!

Pred uporabo izdelka preberite naslednja navodila, da zagotovite pravilno uporabo izdelka.

Prosimo, shranite ta priročnik za poznejšo uporabo in upoštevajte njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje navodil ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

UPORABA IN OPIS
Komplet strun je zasnovan za klasične kitare. Ima do 6 različnih velikosti 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Strune so iz najlona: 3 kosi s 
posrebrenim navitjem in 3 brez prozornega navitja. Univerzalno primeren za katero koli klasično kitaro. Vse skupaj je zapakirano v prozorno vrečko, 
ki zavzame malo prostora.

NAMIG
 Napravo je treba preveriti glede popolnosti dobave in morebitnih vidnih poškodb.
 V primeru nepopolne dostave ali če opazite poškodbe zaradi napačne embalaže ali transporta, se obrnite na servisno linijo.

TEHNIČNI PODATKI
 Tip: najlon + zavito
 Strune za visoke tone iz najlona, strune za bas s posrebrenim navitjem
 Dimenzije: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Dolžina vrvice: ~105 cm
 6 kosov
 Teža: 20g

ČIŠČENJE IN VZDRŽEVANJE
 Po vsakem igranju obrišite strune s suho, mehko krpo, da odstranite znoj in umazanijo.
 Uporabljajte posebne izdelke za čiščenje strun, ki jim podaljšajo življenjsko dobo in izboljšajo zvok.
 Izogibajte se dotikanju strun z mastnimi rokami – pred igranjem si umijte roke.
 Redno preverjajte svoje strune glede obrabe, rje in odrgnin – po potrebi jih zamenjajte.
 Svojo kitaro shranite v etuiju ali pokrovu, da zmanjšate izpostavljenost prahu in vlagi.
 Glasbila z napetimi strunami ne izpostavljajte dolgotrajni izpostavljenosti sončni svetlobi ali visokim temperaturam.

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

 Previdno namestite in odstranite vrvice, pri čemer se izogibajte nenadni napetosti, ki bi lahko povzročila pretrganje.
 Ko nameščate nove vrvice, imejte obraz in oči stran od neposredne linije vrvic – če se zlomijo, se lahko poškodujejo.
 Uporabljene ali rezervne vrvice hranite izven dosega otrok – njihova tanka kovinska konstrukcija lahko predstavlja tveganje.
 Uporabite ustrezna orodja (npr. rezila za vrvice, navijalno ročico), da preprečite ureznine.
 Strun ne zategnite premočno – premočna napetost lahko poškoduje kitaro in povzroči zlom.
 Redno preverjajte stanje svojih strun in jih zamenjajte, če kažejo znake korozije ali razpoke, da preprečite nepričakovane poškodbe med 

igranjem.

NASVETI IN INFORMACIJE O RAVNANJU Z UPORABLJENO EMBALAŽO

Embalaža je narejena iz okolju prijaznih materialov, ki jih lahko oddate v lokalnem centru za recikliranje.

Uporabljeno embalažo je treba oddati na mesto za odlaganje odpadkov, ki ga določijo lokalne oblasti. Informacije o možnostih oddaje 
rabljenega izdelka posreduje občinski oz.

Izdelek izpolnjuje evropske in nacionalne zahteve glede varnosti naprav in izdelkov.

Pridržujemo si pravico do sprememb besedila, dizajna in podatkov o izdelkih brez predhodnega obvestila.
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A Sir nó Madam, go raibh maith agat as ár dtáirge a cheannach!

Sula n-úsáideann tú an táirge, léigh na treoracha seo a leanas chun úsáid cheart an táirge a chinntiú.

Coinnigh an lámhleabhar seo le haghaidh tagartha sa todhchaí le do thoil agus lean a mholtaí, mar d’fhéadfadh sé a bheith ina bhagairt ar an saol nó 
ar an tsláinte mura gcloítear lena threoracha.

IARRATAS AGUS CUR SÍOS
Tá an tsraith teaghrán deartha do ghiotár clasaiceach. Tá suas le 6 mhéideanna éagsúla aige 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Tá na teaghráin 
déanta as níolón: 3 phíosa le foirceannadh airgid-phlátáilte, agus 3 gan foirceannadh trédhearcach. Oiriúnach uilíoch d'aon ghiotár clasaiceach. Tá an 
rud ar fad pacáilte i mála trédhearcach a thógann suas spás beag.

TIP
 Ní mór an gléas a sheiceáil le haghaidh iomláine an tseachadta agus aon damáiste infheicthe.
 I gcás seachadadh neamhiomlán nó má thugann tú damáiste faoi deara mar gheall ar phacáistiú nó iompar lochtach, déan teagmháil le  

beolíne na seirbhíse.

SONRAÍ TEICNIÚLA
 Cineál: níolón + fillte
 Teaghráin tríble déanta as níolón, teaghráin dord le foirceannadh airgeadphlátáilte
 Toisí: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Fad teaghrán: ~ 105cm
 6 phíosa
 Meáchan: 20g

GLANADH AGUS COTHABHÁIL
 Tar éis gach súgartha, wipe na teaghráin le éadach tirim, bog chun allais agus salachar a bhaint.
 Bain úsáid as táirgí glanta teaghrán speisialta a leathnaíonn a saol agus a fheabhsaíonn a gcuid fuaime.
 Seachain teagmháil a dhéanamh leis na teaghráin le lámha ramhar - nigh do lámha roimh imirt.
 Seiceáil do teaghráin go rialta le haghaidh caitheamh, meirge agus scríobtha - cuir in áit iad más gá.
 Stóráil do ghiotár i gcás nó clúdach chun nochtadh do deannaigh agus taise a laghdú.
 Ná nocht an ionstraim le teaghráin sínte do nochtadh fada do sholas na gréine nó teochtaí arda.

TREORACHA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA

 Suiteáil agus bain teaghráin go cúramach, ag seachaint teannas tobann a d'fhéadfadh iad a bhriseadh.
 Agus teaghráin nua á shuiteáil, coinnigh d'aghaidh agus do shúile ar shiúl ó líne dhíreach na teaghráin - d'fhéadfadh siad a bheith ina chúis 

le díobháil má bhriseann siad.
 Coinnigh teaghráin úsáidte nó spártha amach as teacht na leanaí – d’fhéadfadh a dtógáil miotail tanaí a bheith i mbaol.
 Úsáid uirlisí cuí (m.sh. gearrthóirí téad, cromán tochrais) le gearrthacha a sheachaint.
 Ná déan ró-ghéarú ar na teaghráin – féadann an iomarca teannais dochar a dhéanamh don ghiotár agus briseadh orthu.
 Seiceáil riocht do teaghráin go rialta agus cuir in ionad iad má léiríonn siad comharthaí creimeadh nó scoilteanna chun damáiste gan 

choinne a chosc agus tú ag imirt.

LEIDEANNA AGUS EOLAS MAIDIR LE BAINISTIÚ PACÁISTIÚ ÚSÁIDEACHA

Tá an pacáistiú déanta as ábhair atá neamhdhíobhálach don chomhshaol ar féidir iad a dhiúscairt ag d'ionad athchúrsála áitiúil.

Ba cheart ábhar pacáistithe úsáidte a sheachadadh chuig an bpointe diúscartha dramhaíola arna ainmniú ag na húdaráis áitiúla. 
Cuireann an oifig chathrach nó an oifig chathrach faisnéis ar fáil faoi na féidearthachtaí atá ann chun an táirge úsáidte a dhiúscairt.

Comhlíonann an táirge ceanglais Eorpacha agus náisiúnta maidir le sábháilteacht feistí agus táirgí.

Coimeádaimid an ceart chun athruithe a dhéanamh ar théacs, dearadh agus sonraí táirgí gan fógra.
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Għażiż Sinjur jew Sinjura, grazzi talli xtrajt il-prodott tagħna!

Qabel tuża l-prodott, jekk jogħġbok aqra l-istruzzjonijiet li ġejjin biex tiżgura l-użu xieraq tal-prodott.

Jekk jogħġbok żomm dan il-manwal għal referenza futura u segwi r-rakkomandazzjonijiet tiegħu, peress li n-nuqqas li ssegwi l-istruzzjonijiet tiegħu 
jista' jkun ta' theddida għall-ħajja jew is-saħħa.

APPLIKAZZJONI U DESKRIZZJONI
Is-sett tal-kordi huwa ddisinjat għal kitarri klassiċi. Għandu sa 6 daqsijiet differenti 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Il-kordi huma magħmulin 
minn najlon: 3 biċċiet bi tkebbib miksi bil-fidda, u 3 mingħajr tkebbib trasparenti. Tajjeb universali għal kull kitarra klassika. Il-ħaġa sħiħa hija 
ppakkjata f'borża trasparenti li tieħu ftit spazju.

TIP
 L-apparat għandu jiġi ċċekkjat għall-kompletezza tal-kunsinna u kwalunkwe ħsara viżibbli.
 F'każ ta' kunsinna mhux kompluta jew jekk tinnota ħsara minħabba ippakkjar jew trasport difettuż, jekk jogħġbok ikkuntattja l-hotline tas-

servizz.

DEJTA TEKNIKA
 Tip: Najlon + Imgeżwer
 Kordi tripli magħmula minn najlon, kordi tal-bass b'istralċ miksi bil-fidda
 Dimensjonijiet: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Tul tas-sekwenza: ~105cm
 6 biċċiet
 Piż: 20g

TINDIF U MANUTENZJONI
 Wara kull play, imsaħ il-kordi b'ċarruta niexfa u ratba biex tneħħi l-għaraq u l-ħmieġ.
 Uża prodotti speċjali għat-tindif tal-kordi li jestendu l-ħajja tagħhom u jtejbu l-ħoss tagħhom.
 Evita li tmiss il-kordi b'idejk żejtni - aħsel idejk qabel tilgħab.
 Iċċekkja l-kordi tiegħek regolarment għal xedd, sadid u brix - ibdelhom jekk meħtieġ.
 Aħżen il-kitarra tiegħek f'kaxxa jew għata biex tnaqqas l-espożizzjoni għat-trab u l-umdità.
 Tesponix l-istrument bi kordi mġebbda għal espożizzjoni fit-tul għad-dawl tax-xemx jew temperaturi għoljin.

ISTRUZZJONIJIET TAS-SIGURTÀ

 Installa u neħħi l-kordi bir-reqqa, billi tevita tensjoni f'daqqa li tista 'tikkawża li jinkisru.
 Meta tinstalla kordi ġodda, żomm wiċċek u għajnejk 'il bogħod mil-linja diretta tal-kordi - jistgħu jikkawżaw korriment jekk jinkisru.
 Żomm il-kordi użati jew żejda fejn ma jintlaħaqx mit-tfal - il-kostruzzjoni tal-metall irqiq tagħhom tista' toħloq riskju.
 Uża għodda xierqa (eż. qtugħ tas-spag, crank tal-istralċ) biex tevita qatgħat.
 Tissikkax iżżejjed il-kordi - tensjoni eċċessiva tista 'tagħmel ħsara lill-kitarra u tikkawża li tkisser.
 Iċċekkja l-kundizzjoni tal-kordi tiegħek regolarment u ibdelhom jekk juru sinjali ta 'korrużjoni jew xquq biex tevita ħsara mhux mistennija 

waqt il-logħob.

GĦAJR U INFORMAZZJONI DWAR IL-ĠESTJONI TAL-PAKKETT UŻAT

L-imballaġġ huwa magħmul minn materjali li ma jagħmlux ħsara lill-ambjent li jistgħu jintremew fiċ-ċentru tar-riċiklaġġ lokali 
tiegħek.

Il-materjal tal-imballaġġ użat għandu jitwassal fil-punt tar-rimi tal-iskart magħżul mill-awtoritajiet lokali. Informazzjoni dwar il-
possibbiltajiet tar-rimi tal-prodott użat hija pprovduta mill-uffiċċju muniċipali jew tal-belt.

Il-prodott jissodisfa r-rekwiżiti Ewropej u nazzjonali dwar is-sikurezza tal-apparati u l-prodotti.

Aħna nirriżervaw id-dritt li nagħmlu bidliet fit-test, id-disinn u d-dejta tal-prodott mingħajr avviż.
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Poštovani gospodine ili gospođo, zahvaljujemo što ste kupili naš proizvod!

Prije uporabe proizvoda, pročitajte sljedeće upute kako biste osigurali ispravnu uporabu proizvoda.

Sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduće potrebe i slijedite njegove preporuke jer nepoštivanje njegovih uputa može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili 
zdravlju.

PRIMJENA I OPIS
Set žica je dizajniran za klasične gitare. Ima do 6 različitih veličina 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Žice su od najlona: 3 komada sa 
posrebrenim namotajem i 3 bez prozirnog namotaja. Univerzalno odgovara svakoj klasičnoj gitari. Sve je upakirano u prozirnu vrećicu koja zauzima 
malo mjesta.

SAVJET
 Na uređaju je potrebno provjeriti kompletnost isporuke i vidljiva oštećenja.
 U slučaju nepotpune isporuke ili ako primijetite oštećenje zbog neispravnog pakiranja ili transporta, obratite se servisnoj liniji.

TEHNIČKI PODACI
 Tip: najlon + omotan
 Visokotonske žice od najlona, bas žice s posrebrenim namotajem
 Dimenzije: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Duljina niti: ~105cm
 6 komada
 Težina: 20g

ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE
 Nakon svakog sviranja, obrišite žice suhom, mekom krpom kako biste uklonili znoj i prljavštinu.
 Koristite posebne proizvode za čišćenje žica koji im produljuju vijek trajanja i poboljšavaju zvuk.
 Izbjegavajte dodirivati žice masnim rukama – operite ruke prije sviranja.
 Redovito provjeravajte svoje žice na istrošenost, hrđu i ogrebotine – zamijenite ih ako je potrebno.
 Čuvajte gitaru u kutiji ili poklopcu kako biste smanjili izloženost prašini i vlazi.
 Ne izlažite instrument s nategnutim žicama dugotrajnom izlaganju sunčevoj svjetlosti ili visokim temperaturama.

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

 Pažljivo postavljajte i uklanjajte uzice, izbjegavajući iznenadnu napetost koja bi mogla uzrokovati njihovo pucanje.
 Prilikom postavljanja novih žica, držite lice i oči dalje od izravne linije žica - mogu uzrokovati ozljede ako puknu.
 Držite korištene ili rezervne žice izvan dohvata djece - njihova tanka metalna konstrukcija može predstavljati rizik.
 Koristite odgovarajuće alate (npr. rezače niti, polugu za namatanje) kako biste izbjegli posjekotine.
 Nemojte previše zatezati žice – prevelika napetost može oštetiti gitaru i uzrokovati pucanje.
 Redovito provjeravajte stanje žica i zamijenite ih ako pokazuju znakove korozije ili puknuća kako biste spriječili neočekivana oštećenja 

tijekom sviranja.

SAVJETI I INFORMACIJE O UPRAVLJANJU ISTROŠENOM AMBALAŽOM

Ambalaža je izrađena od ekološki prihvatljivih materijala koji se mogu zbrinuti u vašem lokalnom centru za recikliranje.

Iskorišteni materijal za pakiranje treba predati na mjesto za odlaganje otpada koje su odredile lokalne vlasti. Informacije o 
mogućnostima zbrinjavanja rabljenog proizvoda daje općinski, odnosno gradski ured.

Proizvod zadovoljava europske i nacionalne zahtjeve o sigurnosti uređaja i proizvoda.

Zadržavamo pravo izmjene teksta, dizajna i podataka o proizvodu bez prethodne najave.
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Уважаемый господин или госпожа, спасибо за покупку нашего продукта!

Перед использованием продукта, пожалуйста, прочтите следующие инструкции, чтобы обеспечить правильное использование продукта.

Пожалуйста, сохраните данное руководство для дальнейшего использования и следуйте содержащимся в нем рекомендациям, поскольку 
несоблюдение его инструкций может представлять угрозу жизни или здоровью.

ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ
Комплект струн предназначен для классических гитар. Выпускается до 6 различных размеров: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43. Струны 
изготовлены из нейлона: 3 штуки с посеребренной обмоткой и 3 штуки без прозрачной обмотки. Универсально подходит для любой 
классической гитары. Все упаковано в прозрачный пакет, который занимает мало места.

КОНЧИК
 Необходимо проверить комплектность поставки устройства и отсутствие видимых повреждений.
 В случае неполной поставки или если вы заметили повреждения, вызванные ненадлежащей упаковкой или транспортировкой, 

пожалуйста, свяжитесь с горячей линией сервисной службы.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ
 Тип: Нейлон + Обернутый
 Дискантовые струны из нейлона, басовые струны с посеребренной обмоткой
 Размеры: 0,28 / 0,30 / 0,40 / 0,29 / 0,35 / 0,43
 Длина струны: ~105см
 6 штук
 Вес: 20 г

ЧИСТКА И ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ
 После каждой игры протирайте струны сухой мягкой тканью, чтобы удалить пот и грязь.
 Используйте специальные средства для чистки струн, которые продлевают срок их службы и улучшают звучание.
 Не прикасайтесь к струнам жирными руками — мойте руки перед игрой.
 Регулярно проверяйте струны на предмет износа, ржавчины и потертостей — при необходимости замените их.
 Храните гитару в чехле или футляре, чтобы уменьшить воздействие пыли и влаги.
 Не подвергайте инструмент с натянутыми струнами длительному воздействию солнечных лучей или высоких температур.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

 Устанавливайте и снимайте струны осторожно, избегая резкого натяжения, которое может привести к их разрыву.
 При установке новых струн не допускайте попадания лица и глаз в зону действия струн — в случае их разрыва можно получить 

травму.
 Храните использованные или запасные струны в недоступном для детей месте — их тонкая металлическая конструкция может 

представлять опасность.
 Во избежание порезов используйте соответствующие инструменты (например, резаки для струн, заводную рукоятку).
 Не перетягивайте струны — слишком сильное натяжение может повредить гитару и привести к их разрыву.
 Регулярно проверяйте состояние струн и заменяйте их, если на них есть признаки коррозии или трещин, чтобы предотвратить 

неожиданные повреждения во время игры.

СОВЕТЫ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО УПРАВЛЕНИЮ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАННОЙ УПАКОВКОЙ

Упаковка изготовлена из экологически чистых материалов, которые можно утилизировать в местном пункте приема 
вторичной переработки.

Использованный упаковочный материал следует сдавать в пункт утилизации отходов, указанный местными органами власти. 
Информацию о возможностях утилизации использованного продукта можно получить в органах местного самоуправления 
или города.

Изделие соответствует европейским и национальным требованиям безопасности приборов и изделий.

Мы оставляем за собой право вносить изменения в текст, дизайн и данные о продукте без предварительного уведомления.


